

Proposed No. 2008-0349.1

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

July 7, 2008

Motion 12810

Sponsors Gossett

1 A MOTION authorizing the King County executive to 2 accept public donations to fund the countywide community 3 forums program. 4 5 WHEREAS, on September 7, 2007, the council adopted Ordinance 15896, which created a citizen councilor network led by a citizen coordinator, and 6 7 WHEREAS, under K.C.C. 1.40.110 (which was Ordinance 15896, Section 12). 8 the citizen councilor coordinator shall seek donations from citizen councilor organizational groups, citizen councilors, individuals, community service organizations, 9 10 businesses and foundations to help cover the costs of the program, hereafter referred to as 11 "countywide community forums," and 12 WHEREAS, on October 22, 2007, the council adopted Motion 12616 that 13 authorized the King County executive to accept a donation of twenty thousand dollars 14 from Dick's Drive-Ins, and 15 WHEREAS, a total of twenty thousand dollars in cash donations from the Dick's 16 Drive-Ins was received and deposited in the citizen councilor fund on October 9, 2007, to 17 start up the program, and

18	WHEREAS, under K.C.C. 2.80.010, gifts, bequests and donations, of more than
19	two thousand dollars, shall be accepted on behalf of King County by motion of the
20	county council, and
21	WHEREAS, the Dick's Drive-Ins, Ltd., L.P., is pleased to have the opportunity to
22	show its support for the countywide community forums;
23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:
24	The King County finance and business operations division is authorized to accept
25	

26 a donation of thirty thousand dollars from Dick's Drive-Ins, Ltd., L.P., for the support of 27 the countywide community forums program.

28

Motion 12810 was introduced on 6/23/2008 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 7/7/2008, by the following vote:

Yes: 9 - Ms. Patterson, Mr. Dunn, Mr. Constantine, Ms. Lambert, Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Gossett, Mr. Phillips and Ms. Hague

No: 0

Excused: 0

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Julia Patterson, Chair

ATTEST:

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachments None